## GOVERNMENT OF ARUNACHAL PRADESH OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, CAPITAL DIVISION-A,

PWD, AP, ITANAGAR

No.CDA/W-3/6A/2023-24/ 1180-

## 85 PRESS NOTICE Notice Inviting Tender

The Executive Engineer, Capital Division-A, PWD, Itanagar, Arunachal Pradesh invites call of tender on behalf of the Governor of Arunachal Pradesh, for the construction of works on item rate tender in CPWD Form-8 from registered/enlisted contractors of Class-IV & Class-III Category in APPWD and domiciled within territorial jurisdiction of Assembly Constituencies and shall be governed by the provision defined under Arunachal Pradesh District Based Entrepreneurs and Professionals (Incentives, Development & Promotional) Act 2015 with up-to-date Amendment Act, 2020 notified in Arunachal Pradesh Extra-Ordinary Gazette vide No. 247, Vol-XXVII, dated 2<sup>nd</sup> November 2020 for following work Time of

2020 for following work:				Cost of	Time of	
			Estimated	Earnest Money	tender	completi
No	NIT No.	Name of work & Location	cost put to	Lainest meety	paper	on
			tender	E	6	7
1	2	3	4	5		
1.	Package No. :- CDA/W- 3/6A/2023- 24/m-T-03	C/O road from Senkipark to State guest house via Niya colony,Itanagar	₹.98,50,000.00	₹. 98,500.00 for APST & ₹. 1,97,000.00 for Non-APST Contractor	₹. 1000 Rupees (One Thousand) only	3 (Three) Months
2.	Package No. :- CDA/W- 3/6A/2023- 24/m-T-04	C/o Protection wall and drain at Donyi Polo Eco park Panchali Itanagar	₹. 59,10,000.00	₹. 59,100.00 for APST & ₹. 1,18,200.00 for Non-APST Contractor	₹. 1000 Rupees (One Thousand) only	6 (Six) Months f the above
	24/ m-1-04					

The application with cost of Tender Paper being Rupees mentioned at C table in cash (nonrefundable) shall be received in the office of the Assistant Engineer, Capital- Sub-Division-6/A PWD, Itanagar from 1030 hrs of 16/06/2023 to 1600 of 19/06/2023.

Application should be submitted along with the following documents failing which no tender paper shall

- be issued. A valid & original contractor Enlistment registration.
  - 2) A valid & Original GST and PAN Card.
  - 3) Original & Valid NOC /NDC from MD cum CEO of Arunachal Pradesh State Co-operative Apex Bank Limited.
  - Proof of PRC/Domicile certificate and Voter ID Card issued by the CEC of GoI.

A Pre-bid meeting will be held on 19 /06 /2023 1230 hrs 4(Four) days before the date fixed for Submission of Tender at O/o the Assistant Engineer, Capital Sub-Division-6/A, PWD, AP, Itanagar as per CPWD Clause

Tender form & others details can be obtained from office of the Assistant Engineer, Capital- Sub-15.5. Division-6/A PWD, Itanagar from 1030 hrs of 19/06/ 2023 to 1600 of 21/06/2023 . Tender shall be received by the Assistant Engineer, Capital- Sub-Division-6/A PWD, Itanagar upto 1130 hrs of 19/04/ 2023 and date of opening shall be on 27/06/ 2023 at 1230 hours in presence of intending bidder or their representatives.

Executive Engineer Capital Division-A, PWD, AP Itanagar

Dated

2023

2023

Dated

## No.CDA/W-3/6A/2023-24/ 180 -85

- Copy forwarded to:-
  - 1) The Chief Engineer Western Zone, PWD, AP, Itanagar for information please.
  - 2) The Superintending Engineer, Capital Circle, PWD, AP, Itanagar, for information please.
  - 3) The Deputy Commissioner, Capital Complex, Itanagar for information please.
  - 4) The Director, Information and Public Relations, Naharlagun, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh with a request
  - to publish the Press Notice in any two local dailies on or before 16 / 06/ 2023 (Black and white). The bill of the same along with Newspapers where advertisement have been published be sent to the undersigned office for record & payment, please.
  - 5) Assistant Engineers Capital Sub-Division-6/A, PWD, AP, Itanagar for information and display in their Notice Boards.
  - 6) Notice Board.

Executive Engin Capital Division PWD, AP Itanagar.